

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 960 of 2025

All Manipur Contractors Association Forum & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Union of India & 9 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 889 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

28-01-2026

Ms. Pamchui, learned counsel for the Central Government and Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, pray for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavits.

Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Md. Shahidur Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioners/applicants, has no objection.

List these cases on 16-03-2026.

JUDGE